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VERIFICATION

I, SUBRAMANIAN SENTHILKUMA son/ daughter of SUBIRAMANI . holding Permanent Account Mumber _ BNTPSE245N
polemnly declare to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in the return and the schedules thereto which have been transmitted
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FT?}-CPC will be sent 1o the e-mail address _billing@kalvigroup.com




K C S Associates 10C, T.B.Road,

Chartered Accountants Mahaboopalayam,
R. Amalajothi B.Se. F.C.A., ; Madurai — 625 010.
Partner

Date: 16.09.2015

Audit Report

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of

Kalvi Trust
42, Double Street,

Agrakaram,
Sholavadan - 625 214
Madurai District
Tamilnadu.

As at 31-03-2015 and the annexed Receipts and Payments account and Income and
Expenditure account for the year ended 31.03.2015.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

In our opinion proper books of account have been kept, so for as appears from our
examination of books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

1. Inthe case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the above named
Trust as at 31.03.2015.

2. In the case of Income and Expenditure account, Excess of Income over Expenditure
For the year ended 31.03.20135.

ForKC 8 ASsO
CHA.RTEREBAE(‘-G!EJ&TESS
Firm Reg, No: 0823]

M.No: 203692




42 ble

Opening Balance:

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank
Advance Refund from Assessment Body
Distance Education Fees Collection
Vocational Training Collection
Bank Interest Received
National Sports Day Expenses
Childers Day Celebratiob Expenses
National Teachers Day Expenses
Mothers Day Celebration Expenes
May Day Celebration Expenses
International Day of Elderly Prog Expenses
International Day Against Drug Prog Expenses
Independence Day Celebration Expenses
Educational Help to Poor Students
Computer Training Prog.Expenses
Education Awarness Programme Expenses
Evening Tution Centre Expenses
Fathers Day Celebration Expenses
Viocational Training Prog. Expenses
World AIDS Day Programme Expenszes
World Diabetes Day Expenses
World Earth Day Expenses
World Food Day Expenses
World Heritage Day Expenses
World Literacy Day Programme Expenses
World Population Day Expenses
World Student's Day Prog.Expenses
World Tabacco Day Expenses
World Water Day Expenses
World Women's Day Prog.Expenses
Honararium
Rent
Printing & Stationery Expenses
Computer Maintenance Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Postage & Courier Expenses

Balance C/F

Kalvi Trust
Shol a

74,403.20

6,370.50
93,320.00
4,152,716.45
2,033,160.00
20,305.00

17,480.00

12,632.00

25,435.00

21,520.00

18,542.00

14,796.00

26,983.00

19,625.00

135,000.00

119,523.00

34,560.00

76,881.00

21,325.00

676,802.45

36,750.00

19,568.00

20.242.00

10,200.00

17,655.00

29,600.00

13,756.00

37,268.00

15,042.00

18,243.00

24,096.00

2,621,327.00

180,000.00

130,302.00

115,600.00

250,342.00

26,223.00

6.380,275.15 4,797.418.45

For KC S ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED Acr:mmmy/rs

Firm Reg, N/ . 733
V.

(R. AMALRYOTHIS
Partner
M.No: 203632




Balance B/D

Advertisement Expenses
Telephone & Cellphone Expenses
Bank Commission Charges

Staff Welfare Expenses

Tea, Coffee Expenses

Vehicle Maintenace

_ Electricity Charges

Frieght Charges

Registration Expenses

Office Maintenance

Misc Expenses

Repairs & Maintenance Expenses
Advance Recoverable

Furniture & Fittings
Computer Purchase
TDS
Deposit (South Indian Bank Ltd)
Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

Place: Madurai
Date ; 16.09.2015

6,380,275.15 4,797,418.45
22,500.00
55,083.00
6,163.08
78,867.00
91,925.00
78,306.00
41,885.00
27,435.00
13,650.00
112,350.00
85,815.00
75,875.00
636,418.79

16,900.00
210,000.00
2,031.00
18,274.00

41.00
9,337.83

6,380,275.15 6,380,275.15

As per our report of even date

rKCS ASSOCIATES
l:'.':::'IM.RTERE'II? AECDUNF&HT
Firm Rey. Hu;,: GB238

i

(R. nmfg«xfmnﬁ:

Partnat
M.Mo: 203692




To

By

Kalvi Trust

Income an nditur nt for r ended 31-03-2015
Income Expenditure

Distance Education Fees Collection 4.152,716.45
Vocational Training Collection 2,033,160.00
Bank Interest Received 20,305.00
Mational Sports Day Expenses 17,480.00
Childers Day Celebratiob Expenses 12,632.00
Mational Teachers Day Expenses 25,435.00
Mothers Day Celebration Expenes 21,520.00
May Day Celebration Expenses 18,542.00
International Day of Elderly Prog Expenses 14,796.00
International Day Against Drug Prog Expenses 26,983.00
Independence Day Celebration Expenses 19,625.00
Educational Help to Poor Students 135,000.00
Computer Training Prog.Expenses 119,523.00
Education Awarness Programme Expenses 34,560.00
Evening Tution Centre Expenses 76,981.00
Fathers Day Celebration Expenses 21,325.00
Vocational Training Prog.Expenses B875,370.70
World AIDS Day Programme Expenses 36,750.00
World Diabetes Day Expenses 19,568.00
World Earth Day Expenses 20,242 00
World Food Day Expenses 10,200.00
World Heritage Day Expenses 17.,655.00
World Literacy Day Programme Expenses 29 600.00
World Population Day Expenses 13,756.00
World Student’'s Day Prog.Expenses 37,268.00
World Tabacco Day Expenses 15,042.00
World Water Day Expenses 18,243.00
World Women's Day Prog. Expenses 34,096.00
Heonorarium 2,652,297.00
Rent 180,000.00
Printing & Stationery Expenses 130,302.00
Computer Maintenance Expenses 115,600.00
Travelling Expenses 250,342.00
Postage & Courier Expenses 26,223.00
Advertisement Expenses 22 500.00
Telephone & Cellphone Expenses 55.083.00
Bank Commission Charges 6,163.08
Staff Welfare Expenses 78,867.00
Tea, Coffee Expenses 91,925.00
Vehicle Maintenace 78.306.00
Electricity Charges 41,885.00
Frieght Charges 27,435.00

Balance C/F 6.206,181.45 5,429,120.78

ForKC S ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTARNTS

Firm Reg. Ng: l}/lI2
(R.A

|| ?* ~
ALAJOTHI)
Pariner
M.No- 2036972




Balance B/D
" Registration Expenses
" Office Maintenance
Misc Expenses
" Repairs & Maintenance Expenses

Excess of Income over Expenditure

General Fund
Opening Balance
This period Surplus
Expenses Payable
Furniture & Fittings
Computer
Coffee Maker
Assessment Body - Advance
TDS
Loans & Advances
Staff Advance
Advance paid to Building Contractor - School

Deposit (South Indian Bank Ltd)
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

Place: Madurai
Date : 16.09.2015

6,206,181.45 5429,120.78
13,650.00

112,350.00

85,815.00

75,875.00

489,370.67

6,206,181.45 6,206,181.45

as on 2015 -

Liabilities Assets

1,114,828.70
489,370.67
229.538.25

54,900.00

538,020.00

16,350.00

333,000.00

3,908.00

161,418.79
475,000.00

242.762.00
41.00
9,337.83

1,833,737.62 1,833,737.62

As per our report of even date

CIATES
For KC S AS Ec}uumm
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